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Lodge Date Time Location

5 19-Nov-22 2pm Lodge

11 Lodge

27 Lodge

29

98 PO-JPJ Lodge

117

206 Lodge

216 Lodge

260 Lodge

288 Lodge

311 1-Oct-22 Bremerton Lodge

Date Day Lodge

19-Oct Tue Wm. H. Upton Naval & Military No. 206

9-Dec Thu Bremerton No. 117

20-Jan Thu Franklin No. 5

4-Feb Fri Port Orchard-John Paul Jones No. 98

14-Mar Mon William Renton No. 29

14-April Thu Union City No. 27

11-May Wed Mt. Moriah No. 11

23-Jun Thu Hood Canal No. 288

11-Jul Mon Silverdale No. 311

4-Aug Thu WG. Harding No. 260

6-Sep Tue Steadfast No. 216

Dist 3 and 12 Lodge Directory
Futher info is available at: http://www.loamasons.org/ Directory Services

F. & A. M. Washington (c) 2017 - Planning Calendar Version 1.2a

FILL THE LODGE NIGHTS LODGE INSTALLATIONS

LODGE MEETINGS

Lodge
Stated

Meetings(....days/times. ) Location Mail Email: Phone Website

5
Third Thursday of the
month 7:30pm.

#5 Rainier
Ave,
Pt.Gamble,
WA

P.O. Box 1404
Bremerton,WA
98337

ssageser@
gmail.com https://franklin5.org/

11 Wed. on or before the
fullmoon at 7:30 P.M.

19331 N
Hwy101 Valley
Junction,WA.

P.O.Box
571Shelton,WA.
98584

360-877-5964 http://www.mtmoriah-11.org

27
2nd Thursday at 7:30 pm
except in June 3rd
Thursday

19331 NW
USHwy.
101,Shelton,
WA98584

Contact
Secretary

unioncity27
@gmail.com http://www.unioncity-27.org

29
2nd Monday 7:30 PM
(Dinner at 6:00) ["dark"
July & August]-- June
Stated Monday following
Grand Lodge

1299 Grow
Ave.
NW,Bainbri
dgeIsland,
WA98110

1299 Grow
Ave. NW,
Bainbridge
Island, WA
98110

206-842-8846 https://www.bainbridgemasons
.org Click Here

98
1st Friday; dinner 6:30
pm; communication
7:30pm

1025 Sidney
Ave, Port
Orchard
98366

1025 Sidney
Ave, Port
Orchard, WA
98366

360-876-5692 http://www.pojpj98.org

117
2nd Thursday at 7:30 pm
except for first Friday in
June

5th &
Warren,
Bremerton

878 5th St.
Bremerton, WA
98337

360-373-8922 https://bit.ly/3iRwA5S

206 3rd Tuesday at 7:30 pm
878 5th St.
Bremerton,
WA , 98337

878 5th St.
Bremerton,WA
98337

360-373-8922 http://www.whupton206.org

216
1st Tuesday of each
month unless a Holiday
then 2nd Tuesday

1020 Perry
Ave,
Bremerton,WA
98310-4844

1020 PerryAve,
Bremerton,WA
98310-4844

360-479-3977 http://www.wilcur.com/
Steadfast216

260

1st Thursday at 7:30 pm
except for holidays,
Grand Lodge, etc. If
Stated falls on a federal
holiday then the
meetingis the following
Thurs.

Will be
meeting at
Renton 29
lodge until
further
notice

See Secretary http://www.nkmasons.net

288

4th Thursday at 7:30 pm
except for: November
then = 4th Tues,
December then = 4th
Tuesif 4th Thursday =
24th or 25th Dark July &
August

NE 23341State
Hwy 3Belfair,
WA

P.O. Box 47
Belfair, WA
98584

360-275-4711 http://www.hoodcanal288.org

311
1ST Monday, 7:30 pm
(Except Holidays, 2nd
Monday) at Grange Hall

12535 Clear
Creek Rd
Silverdale,
WA.

See Secretary 360-698-4776
facebook.com/groups/
139820546203204 Click Here

http://www.loamasons.org/
https://franklin5.org/
http://www.mtmoriah-11.org/
http://www.unioncity-27.org/
http://www.bainbridgemasons.org/
http://www.bainbridgemasons.org/
https://www.facebook.com/WilliamRentonLodge/timeline
http://www.pojpj98.org/
https://bit.ly/3iRwA5S
http://www.whupton206.org/
http://www.wilcur.com/Steadfast216
http://www.wilcur.com/Steadfast216
http://www.nkmasons.net/
http://www.hoodcanal288.org/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/139820546203204


LIST OF OFFICERS BY LODGE 2021 -2022

Station Name Email Phone
LOA TriCo LOA Dist 3 DDGM Boad(288), VWB Ken kdcboad@wavecable.com 360-509-5709
LOA TriCo LOA Dist 12 DDGM Sageser, VWB Scot P. ssageser@gmail.com 360-930-1892
LOA TriCo LOA Pres Withers, WB Andy andy.withers54@gmail.com 360-410-0105
LOA TriCo LOA Vice Pres. Hubbard, VWB Bill hubbardcrew@msn.com 360-316-9237
LOA TriCo LOA Treasurer Carman, WB Hank hankcarman@wavecable.com 360-731-6620
LOA TriCo LOA Secretary Yankosky, WB C cyankosky@yahoo.com 360-286-9385
LOA TriCo LOA Webmaster Harris, WB Ed mastermason260@gmail.com 360-620-0458
LOA TriCo LOA 2022 Directory Editor (online) Reeder, Bro Jason jdrphotog77@gmail.com 816-668-7145
LOA TriCo LOA Steering Chair Harris, WB Ed mastermason260@gmail.com 360-620-0458
5 Franklin Worshipful Master Corbin, WB Christopher A. oz.corbin@gmail.com 360-731-3011
5 Franklin Senior Warden Pursey, VWB Michael R. deebo_99@yahoo.com 360-908-5354
5 Franklin Junior Warden Reeder, Br. Jason 816-668-7145
5 Franklin Treasurer Hubbard, VWB Bill hubbardcrew@msn.com 360-316-9237
5 Franklin Secretary Sageser, VWB Scot P. ssageser@gmail.com 360-930-1892
5 Franklin Chaplain Porter, WB Rich
5 Franklin Senior Deacon Guthrie, Br. Andrew andrew.guthrie87@gmail.com 409-658-3293
5 Franklin Junior Deacon Rose, Br. Kirk
5 Franklin Senior Steward Settle, WB Thomas twsettle@hotmail.com 360-779-2361
5 Franklin Junior Steward Carman, WB Hank hankcarman@wavecable.com 360-731-6620
5 Franklin Tyler Rose, WB Al theroses@wavecable.com 360-809-3632
5 Franklin Webmaster Reeder, Br Jason 816-668-7145
5 Franklin Musician McLeron, WB Mike
11 Mt Moriah WM Durand, WB. Jim navigator42@hcc.net 360-490-1584
11 Mt Moriah SW Huggins, WB Jack jackhuggins58@msn.com 360-951-2281
11 Mt Moriah JW Crick, WB Allan dotcrick9@gmail.com 360-426-0285
11 Mt Moriah Tres Bigelow, VWB Brian bkbig211@aol.com 360-490 3232
11 Mt Moriah Sec Tidd, WB Darrell darrellgtidd@gmail.com 360-791-7605
11 Mt Moriah Marshall Combs, VWB. Kelly Kellylc48@yahoo.com 360-731-3663
11 Mt Moriah Chaplin Hash, WB Skip 7oyster@hcc.net 360-877-6227

360-790-953
11 Mt Moriah SD Withers, WB. Andy andywithers54@gmail.com 360-410-0105
11 Mt Moriah JD Laserinko, WB Peter peterlaserinko@yahoo.com 360-229-3164
11 Mt Moriah Tyler/Webmaster Vangundy, WB Jeff rivangundy@aol.com
11 Mt Moriah Musician Tajha, WB Alan atahja@hctc.com 360-404-9234
27 Union City WM Laserinko, Bro. Peter John peterlaserinko@yahoo.com 360-229-3164
27 Union City SW Prieskorn, Bro. Thomas
27 Union City JW Wellander, Bro. Mitchell 360 229 0411
27 Union City Treas Taylor, WB Mathew Albert floormat0271@gmail.com 360-229-0699
27 Union City Secty Pierik, WB David Vincent unioncity27@gmail.com 360-490-4695
27 Union City Chaplain Cain, WB Adam Michael acain613@gmail.com 360-507-3277
27 Union City SS Martinell, Bro. Steve
27 Union City JS Elmlund, WB Dale Sterling d.elmlund9925@gmail.com 360-280-9925
27 Union City Marsh Oleson, Bro. Brian Ray drbro@hctc.com 360 877 9825
27 Union City Tyler Sabin, Bro. David
27 Union City Organist Tahja, WB Alan Arnold atahja@hctc.com 360-404-9234
29 William Renton Worshipful Master Hall, WB Jerry jerryhalllivinglegend@hotmail.com 360-271-5618
29 William Renton Senior Warden Barbo, WB Robert bob_barbo@yahoo.com 425-444-6808
29 William Renton Junior Warden Daniels, Bro. Rich rdaniels213450@earthlink.net 206-201-3796
29 William Renton Treasurer Yankosky, WB Charles cyankosky@yahoo.com 206-780-0563
29 William Renton Secretary Addington, Bro. Jonathan WmRentonSecretary@gmail.com 360-865-3737
29 William Renton Chaplain Brisson, WB Paul brissonp@amazon.com 518-290-4729
29 William Renton Junior Deacon Kovara, Bro. Brian
29 William Renton Senior Steward Barbo, WB Oscar oscarspens@gmail.com 808-990-2842
29 William Renton Musician Biscomb, WB William Milfordbiscomb@comcast.net 206-842-6417
29 William Renton Past Master Williams, WB Corey wr39@b243a.33mail.com 206-769-5214
98 Port Orchard - J. P. Jones WM Wilkinson, WB Larry wilkinson_larry@ymail.com 360.443.6330
98 Port Orchard - J. P. Jones SW Ryder, VWB Glenn glenn.ryder98@gmail.com 360.440.2321
98 Port Orchard - J. P. Jones JW Blacknall, Br Brendon brendonblacknall@gmail.com 360.710.0133
98 Port Orchard - J. P. Jones Treas Gross, VWB Brian bngross@wavecable.com 360.876.27943

60.710.9608
98 Port Orchard - J. P. Jones Sec. Combs, VWB Kelly kellylc48@yahoo.com 360.731.3663
98 Port Orchard - J. P. Jones Mar Weber, Br Eugene webergene@gmail.com 253.293.4251
98 Port Orchard - J. P. Jones Chap Arter, WB Elmer elmerarterindustries.com 360.876.5367
98 Port Orchard - J. P. Jones SD Dodge, Br Caleb caleb.l.dodge@gmail.com 360.941.2056
98 Port Orchard - J. P. Jones JD Sapp, Br Gerard gerard.sapp@gmail.com 360.552.5694
98 Port Orchard - J. P. Jones Tyler Trout, WB David tc2fish@netzero.com 360.871.6202
117 Bremerton Worshipful Master Adriatico, WB Daniel dadriatico@gmail.com 360- 813-4628
117 Bremerton Senior Warden Peregrino, WB Percival percival.peregrino@gmail.com 619- 243-6292
117 Bremerton Junior Warden Mears, WB Todd navy.pride1987@yahoo.com 360- 286-0358
117 Bremerton Treasurer Ocampo, WB Rogelio kulet_ichay@icloud.com 360- 362-3342
117 Bremerton Secretary Abubo, WB Rolond apolakayx1@msn.com 360- 620-9654
117 Bremerton Senior Deacon Castillo, WB Dante dantzfaye23@yahoo.com
117 Bremerton Junior Deacon Jimenez, Bro Norman normancjimenez@gmail.com 360- 471-2170



117 Bremerton Senior Steward Cagingin, Bro Edwin 360- 440-2862
117 Bremerton Junior Steward Babine, Bro Edward jbabine64@gmail.com 360- 932-0243
117 Bremerton Chaplain Tapawan, WB Mar V. tango77@comcast.net 360- 633-7093
117 Bremerton Marshal Boyd, WB Harry lckdoc@gmail.com 360- 340-7247
117 Bremerton Tyler Gettle, WB William williamgettle@yahoo.com 360- 620-9634
206 Wm H Upton N&M Worshipful Master Houston, WB James wm@whupton206.org 360-698-7404
206 Wm H Upton N&M Senior Warden George, WB Brian jw@whupton206.org 360-340-0601
206 Wm H Upton N&M Junior Warden Schauer, Bro David sw@whupton206.org 360-731-5450
206 Wm H Upton N&M Treasurer Liggett, WB Phil treas@whupton206.org 360-698-0514
206 Wm H Upton N&M Secretary Hoback, WB Larry secty@whupton206.org 360-377-9955
206 Wm H Upton N&M Chaplain Ford, WB Jack chaplain@whupton206.org 360-271-6958
206 Wm H Upton N&M Senior Deacon Annable, Bro Tony sd@whupton206.org 847-609-7175
206 Wm H Upton N&M Junior Deacon Rosales, Bro Arturo jd@whupton206.org 360-908-8945
206 Wm H Upton N&M Junior Steward Pursey, VWB Mike js@whupton206.org 360-908-5354
206 Wm H Upton N&M Tyler Ahlin, WB Jim ss@whupton206.org 360-813-1919
206 Wm H Upton N&M Webmaster Otis, VWB Lance Lotis666@gmail.com 360-874-0835
216 Steadfast Worshipful Master Compton, VWB Chuck comptonchuck@gmail.com 360-981-7689
216 Steadfast Senior Warden Pinedo, WB Ed yo.pico@gmail.com 860-514-3427
216 Steadfast Junior Warden Mace, Bro James Spencer snwmace@msn.com 360-620-0613
216 Steadfast Treasurer Boyd, WB Harry A. lckdoc@gmail.com 360-340-7247
216 Steadfast Secretary Boyd, WB Harry A. lckdoc@gmail.com 360-340-7247
216 Steadfast Marshal Pullen, Bro Pat
216 Steadfast Chaplain Curley, WB Tim tim@wilcur.com 360-627-7700
216 Steadfast Senior Deacon Heath, Bro Sean
216 Steadfast Junior Deacon Smith, WB Merle
216 Steadfast Senior Steward Thompson, WB Mike
216 Steadfast Junior Steward Shenefield, Bro Tom
216 Steadfast Tyler Nelson, WB Myke
216 Steadfast Webmaster Curley, WB Tim tim@wilcur.com 360-627-7700
260 WG Harding Worshipful Master Coykendall, WB Scott scoykendall@msn.com 360-731-6768
260 WG Harding Senior Warden Seacrest, Bro Joe theamerican1234@gmail.com 360-620-0859
260 WG Harding Junior Warden Gore, Bro. Wade wadegore3875@gmail.com 360-340-7169
260 WG Harding Treasurer Bonus, Bro. Matt matthew.m.bonus@gmail.com 360-310-2572
260 WG Harding Secretary Savage, WB Ron webfeet@icloud.com 360-551-2557
260 WG Harding Marshal Williams, Bro. Andrae N. andraendwilliams@yahoo.com 904-704-9005
260 WG Harding Chaplain Ashley, WB Dick dgashley11@aol.com 360-930-0580
260 WG Harding Senior Deacon Jackson, Bro. Erik koopa2k7@yahoo.com 912-467-1548
260 WG Harding Junior Deacon Wheeler, Bro. Michael
260 WG Harding Tyler Harris, WB Ed mastermason260@gmail.com 360-620-0458
260 WG Harding Past Worshipful Master Brooks, WB Mark chiefb96@gmail.com 360-434-6088
260 WG Harding Masonic Hall Chairman Finotti, VWB Joe
288 Hood Canal Worshipful Master Withers, WB Andy andy.withers54@gmail.com 360-410-0105
288 Hood Canal Senior Warden Thaves, Bro Ben fblplyr76@yahoo.com 360-271-5571
288 Hood Canal Junior Warden Lilljemark, WB Ron whip51@hotmail.com 360-275-3170
288 Hood Canal Treasurer Voorhees, WB Dan dan.voorhees1939@gmail.com 360-876-0307
288 Hood Canal Secretary Ison, VWB Lee d.ison@wavecable.com 360-340-5886
288 Hood Canal Marshal Ryder, VWB Glenn glenn.ryder98@gmail.com 360-440-2321
288 Hood Canal Chaplain Combs, VWB Kelly kellylc48@yahoo.com 360-731-3663
288 Hood Canal Senior Deacon Crockett, WB Bill William Bloxom Crockett 360-801-4276
288 Hood Canal Junior Deacon Huggins, WB Jack jackhuggins.58@msn.com 360-951-2281
288 Hood Canal Senior Steward Boad, VWB Kennethh kdcboad@wavecable.com 360-509-5709
288 Hood Canal Junior Steward Bigelow, VWB Brian bkbig211@aol.com 360-490-3232
288 Hood Canal Tyler Daly, WB Don sonofgy@yahoo.com 360-275-5485
288 Hood Canal Musician Tajha, WB Alan atahja@hctc.com 360-877-9512
288 Hood Canal Webmaster Huff, WB Chuck Chuff2@outlook.com 360-340-3136
311 Silverdale Worshipful Master Bolado, Bro. Mamerto tigerbolado555@yahoo.com 360-930-2338
311 Silverdale Senior Warden Esteller, Bro. Silverio verjaz@yahoo.com 619-471-5091
311 Silverdale Junior Warden Hubbard, Bro Clifford chubbard105@gmail.com 254-247-8642
311 Silverdale Treasurer Guzmn, Bro Rosendo De
311 Silverdale Secretary Masch, VWB Richard richardmasch@comcast.net 360-471-7972
311 Silverdale Marshal Monteagugo, WB Warren
311 Silverdale Chaplain Peregrino, WB Percival percival.peregrino@gmail.com 619-243-6292
311 Silverdale Senior Deacon Atendido, Bro. Hilbert hilbert.atendido@yahoo.com 360-979-0239
311 Silverdale Junior Deacon Cagingin, Bro. Edwin
311 Silverdale Senior Steward Jimenez, Bro Norman
311 Silverdale Junior Steward Zaki, Bro. Hassib Abou
311 Silverdale Tyler Mears, WB Todd navy.pride1987@yahoo.com 360-286-0358
PH35 PH Hamma-Hamma 35 WM Dangerfield, WB Kevin kevindangerfield@gmail.com 360-550-8483
PH35 PH Hamma-Hamma 35 SW Woods, Bro. Lawrence lwoods357@yahoo.com 253-332-2745
PH35 PH Hamma-Hamma 35 JW Riley, Bro. Darryl darrylriley82@yahoo.com 360-286-8628
PH35 PH Hamma-Hamma 35 Treasurer Davis, WB John D. heavd42@gmail.com 360- 440-0966
PH35 PH Hamma-Hamma Secretary ProTem Lewis, WB Michoel R. pmlewis55@gmail.com 757-254-6672
PH35 PH Hamma-Hamma 35 WebMaster McClendon, Bro. Mike 619- 399-9817
WSPM West Sound Lodge of Past Masters RWM Masch, Richard J. richardmasch@comcast.net 360- 471-7972
WSPM West Sound Lodge of Past Masters SW Brilhante, Charles P. brilhante@olypen.com 360- 477-2008
WSPM West Sound Lodge of Past Masters JW Hall, W. Jerome jerryhalllivinglegend@hotmail.com 360- 271-5618
WSPM West Sound Lodge of Past Masters
Sec-Trea Finotti, VWB Joseph M. wslopm@gmail.com 360- 692-1652
WSPM West Sound Lodge of Past Masters Chap Dupre, Marcy M. 360- 536-3559
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WSPM West Sound Lodge of Past Masters Mar George, Brian S. 360- 340-0601
WSPM West Sound Lodge of Past Masters SD Rodriguez, James A. 360- 774-5100
WSPM West Sound Lodge of Past Masters JD Caruthers, Robert E. 360- 461-8164
WSPM West Sound Lodge of Past Masters SS Bigelow, Brian K. 360- 490-3232
WSPM West Sound Lodge of Past Masters JS Lilljemark, Ronald C. 360- 275-3170
WSPM West Sound Lodge of Past Masters
Tyler Johnson, Frederick R. 360- 681-4301
WSPM West Sound Lodge of Past Masters
Mus Tahja, Alan A. 360- 877-9512

BVSR Bodies Sov. Grand Insp. Gen. Jorgensen, Hon. Alvin W. aljorg@comcast.net 253-862-3083
253-350-1931

BVSR Bodies PR SGIG Pursey-33rdDegr-IGH, ILL. Michael deebo_99@yahoo.com 360-908-5354
BVSR Bodies Treasurer Hubbard-32ndDegr-KCCH, Hon Bill Hubbardcrew@msn.com 360-437-7781,

360-316-9237
BVSR Bodies General Secretary Sageser-33rdDegr-IGH, ILL. Scot P. sectybvsr@gmail.com 360-930-1892
BVSR Bodies VENERABLE MASTER Peregrino-32ndDegr, Bro Percival
BVSR Bodies WISEMASTER Adriatico-32ndDegr, Bro Daniel
BVSR Bodies COMMANDER Schauer-32ndDegr, Bro David
BVSR Bodies MASTER of KADOSH Mears-32ndDegr, Bro Todd navy.pride1987@yahoo.com 360-286-0358
BVSR Bodies Almoner DeAngelo, ILL Tom
BVSR Bodies Scholarships Hubbard-32ndDegr-KCCH, Hon Bill Hubbardcrew@msn.com 360-437-7781,

360-316-9237
BVSR Bodies RiteCare Masch, Hon Richard J. richardmasch@comcast.net 360-471-7972
BVSR Bodies Website Reeder, Bro Jason 816-668-7145
KSA Knights of St. Andrew Chief Mears, Sir Knight Todd
KSA Knights of St. Andrew Knight
Sacristan Reeder, Sir Knight Jason
KSA Knights of St. Andrew Preceptor Guthrie, Sir Knight Andrew
KSA Knights of St. Andrew Scribe Harris, Sir Knight Ed
KSA Knights of St. Andrew Advisor
Emeritus Sageser, Sir Knight Scot P. ssageser@gmail.com 360-930-1892
YORK-RITE Bremerton Grand High
Priest, Royal Arch Masons Stanton, MEC Patrick C. highplainsdrifter@rocketmail.co

m 509-859-2067
YORK-RITE Bremerton Illustrious GM
Royal and Select Masters

Craig, RPC Most Rev. E.
Jeffrey ejcmasonmail@gmail.com 206-799-8195

YORK-RITE Bremerton Grand
Commander Knights Templar Norton, S.K. W. Gary ptah830@comcast.net 360-412-1738
YORK-RITE Bremerton Secretary Recorder Sageser, Scot ssageser@gmail.com 360-930-1892
YORK-RITE Bremerton High Priest Annable, Anthony
YORK-RITE Bremerton Illustrious Master Huston, James D.
YORK-RITE Bremerton Eminent Commander Steik, Jeffrey
SI80 Natl Sojourners President Houston, James jhouston@telebyte.com 360-698-7404
SI80 Natl Sojourners 1st Vice President Mears, Todd navy.pride1987atyahoo.com 360 286-0358
SI80 Natl Sojourners 2nd Vice President Annable, Anthony
SI80 Natl Sojourners Secretary/Treasurer Yankosky, Mr. Charles cyankosky@yahoo.com 206-780-0563
SI80 Natl Sojourners Chaplin Dutt, Wendell wadutt@comcast.net 253-565-5264
SI80 Natl Sojourners Marshall Coykendall, Scott scoykendall@msn.com 360-731-6768
SI80 Natl Sojourners Commander Stoner, MM1 Orville oestoner@comcast.net 360-286-9668
SI80 Natl Sojourners Chief Of Staff Biscomb, COL William Milfordbiscomb@comcast.net 206-642-6417
SI80 Natl Sojourners Adjutant Yankosky, Mr. Charles cyankosky@yahoo.com 206-780-0563
KPSC Shrine Club President Mace, Spencer snwmace@msn.com 360-620-0613
KPSC Shrine Club 1st VP Mears, Todd navypride1987@yahoo.com 360-286-0358
KPSC Shrine Club 2nd VP Adiatico, Dan dadsriatico@gmail.com 360-813-4628
KPSC Shrine Club Treasurer Sageser, Noble Scot ssageser@gmail.com 360-228-9929
KPSC Shrine Club Secretary Nowaczyk, Noble Andrew nowaczyk.andrew@sbcglobal.net 219-670-7708
KPSC Shrine Club Delegate Glahn, Leo lmg48x122@gmail.com 260-855-7814
OES40 Welcome Chapter Secretary Gross, Brian N. welcome40@wavecable.com 360- 876-2794
OES44 PO Chapter Secretary Wilkinson, Chris oeswilkinson@wavecable.com 360-443-6330
OES70 Reliance Chapter Secretary Dore, Jan jandore728@gmail.com 360-377-7207
OES235 Poulsbo Chapter Secretary Bretsen, Lindy bretsen6@aol.com 360-930-2045
OES241 Belfair Chapter Secretary Voorhees, Vicki voorhees.vicki@gmail.com 360.876.0307
BCt9 Amaranth Secretary Ryder, Tammy taryder@wavecable.com 360-440-2322
CCt79 Amaranth Secretary Anicker, HL Virginia gini@hctc.com 360-427-6827
JBDKitsap Demolay Executive Officer Brunson, Jeffery A. Jeffery@mmptacoma.com 253-380-8193
JBDKitsap Demolay Chapter Chairman Dodge, Caleb caleb.l.dodge@gmail.com 360-941-2056
JBDKitsap Demolay Chapter Advisor Roe, John jrroe13@gmail.com 360-627-9723

360-550-8282
JobD20 Bethel Guardian Roe, Paige M. paigmroe@gmail.com 360-362-9583
JobD20 Bethel Secretary Altig, Donna starshinedgpa@msn.com 360-981-5854
JobD43 Bethel Guardian Pruitt, Cheri cheriannpruitt@msn.com 360-731-0484
JobD61 Bethel Guardian unknown
IORDD District Deputy District Deputy Brunson, Lorrie brunson@nwrainbow.org 253-686-4365
IOR61 Assembly Mother Advisor Hoskins, Bobbi bobbih2@hotmai;com 360-440-5514
IOR94 Assembly Mother Advisor Waldher, Tina Mannette.rainbow@gmail.com 206-794-0593
IOR155 Assembly Mother Advisor Biggs, Jessica jessicabiggs36@yahoo.com 360-471-1053



LIST OF KEY OFFICERS BY NAME 2021 -2022
Name Station Email Phone
Dist 3 DDGM Boad(288), VWB Ken kdcboad@wavecable.com 360-509-5709
Dist 12 DDGM Sageser(5), VWB Scot P. ssageser@gmail.com 360-930-1892
Abubo, WB Rolond 117 Bremerton Secretary apolakayx1@msn.com 360- 620-9654
Addington, Jonathan 29 William Renton Secretary Wm RentonSecretary@gmail.com 360-865-3737
Adiatico, Dan KPSC Shrine Club 2nd VP dadsriatico@gmail.com 360-813-4628
Adriatico, WB Daniel 117 Bremerton Worshipful Master dadriatico@gmail.com 360- 813-4628
Adriatico-32ndDgr, Daniel BVSR Bodies WISEMASTER
Altig, Donna JobD20 Bethel Secretary starshinedgpa@msn.com 360-981-5854
Anicker, HL Virginia CCt79 Amaranth Secretary gini@hctc.com 360-427-6827
Annable, Anthony SI80 Natl Sojourners 2nd VP
Annable, Anthony YORK-RITE Bremerton High Priest
Barbo, WB Robert 29 William Renton Senior Warden bob_barbo@yahoo.com 425-444-6808
Biggs, Jessica IOR155 Assembly Mother Advisor jessicabiggs36@yahoo.com 360-471-1053
Biscomb, COL William SI80 Natl Sojourners Chief Of Staff Milfordbiscomb@comcast.net 206-642-6417
Bolado, Bro. Mamerto 311 Silverdale Worshipful Master tigerbolado555@yahoo.com 360-930-2338
Boyd, WB Harry A. 216 Steadfast Secretary lckdoc@gmail.com 360-340-7247
Bretsen, Lindy OES235 Poulsbo Chapter Secretary bretsen6@aol.com 360-930-2045
Brilhante, Charles P. WSPM West Sound Lodge of Past Masters SW brilhante@olypen.com 360- 477-2008

Brooks, WB Mark 260 Warren G Harding Past
Worshipful Master chiefb96@gmail.com 360-434-6088

Combs, VWB Kelly 98 Port Orchard - J. P. Jones Sec. kellylc48@yahoo.com 360.731.3663
Compton, Hon Charles C. BVSR General Secretary Emeritus comptonchuck@gmail.com 360-981-7689
Compton, VWB Chuck 216 Steadfast Worshipful Master comptonchuck@gmail.com 360-981-7689
Corbin, WB Christopher A. 5 Franklin Worshipful Master oz.corbin@gmail.com 360-731-3011
Coykendall, WB Scott 260 Warren G Harding WM scoykendall@msn.com 360-731-6768
Dangerfield, WB Kevin PH35 PH Hamma-Hamma 35 WM kevindangerfield@gmail.com 360-550-8483
Dore, Jan OES70 Reliance Chapter Secretary jandore728@gmail.com 360-377-7207
Durand, WB. Jim 11 Mt Moriah Worshipful Master navigator42@hcc.net 360-490-1584
Esteller, Bro. Silverio 311 Silverdale Senior Warden verjaz@yahoo.com 619-471-5091

Finotti, VWB Joseph M. WSPM West Sound Lodge of Past
Masters Sec-Trea wslopm@gmail.com 360- 692-1652

George, WB Brian 206 Wm H Upton N and M SW jw@whupton206.org 360-340-0601
Gross, Brian N. OES40 Welcome Chapter Secretary welcome40@wavecable.com 360- 876-2794
Hall, WB Jerry 29 William Renton WM jerryhalllivinglegend@hotmail.com 360-271-5618
Harris, Sir Knight Ed KSA Knights of St. Andrew Scribe
Hoback, WB Larry 206 Wm H Upton N and M Secretary secty@whupton206.org 360-377-9955
Hoskins, Bobbi IOR61 Assembly Mother Advisor bobbih2@hotmai;com 360-440-5514
Houston, James SI80 Natl Sojourners President jhouston@telebyte.com 360-698-7404
Houston, WB James 206 Wm H Upton N and M WM wm@whupton206.org 360-698-7404
Hubbard, VWB Bill LOA TriCo LOA Vice Pres. hubbardcrew@msn.com 360-316-9237
Hubbard-32ndDegr-
KCCH, Hon Bill

BVSR Bodies 1st Lieutenant
Commander

Hubbard-32ndDegr-
KCCH, Hon Bill BVSR Bodies Senior Warden

Huggins, WB Jack 11 Mt Moriah SW jackhuggins58@msn.com 360-951-2281

Huston, James D. YORK-RITE Bremerton Illustrious
Master

Ison, VWB Lee 288 Hood Canal Secretary d.ison@wavecable.com 360-340-5886
Laserinko, Bro. Peter J. 27 Union City WM peterlaserinko@yahoo.com 360-229-3164

Lewis, WB Michoel R. PH35 PH Hamma-Hamma 35
Secretary ProTem pmlewis55@gmail.com 757-254-6672

Mace, Spencer KPSC Shrine Club President snwmace@msn.com 360-620-0613

Masch, Richard J. WSPM West Sound Lodge of Past
Masters RWM richardmasch@comcast.net 360- 471-7972

Masch, VWB Richard 311 Silverdale Secretary richardmasch@comcast.net 360-471-7972
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Mears, Sir Knight Todd KSA Knights of St. Andrew Chief

Mears, Todd KPSC Shrine Club 1st VP navypride1987@yahoo.com 360-286-0358

Mears, Todd SI80 Natl Sojourners 1st Vice
President navy.pride1987atyahoo.com 360 286-0358

Mears-32ndDgr, Bro Todd BVSR Bodies Chief of the Knights of
Saint Andrew navy.pride1987@yahoo.com 360-286-0358

Mears-32ndDgr, Bro Todd BVSR Bodies Master of Kadosh navy.pride1987@yahoo.com 360-286-0358
Mears-32ndDgr, Bro Todd BVSR Bodies Senior Warden navy.pride1987@yahoo.com 360-286-0358

Norton, S.K. W. Gary YORK-RITE Bremerton Grand
Commander Knights Templar ptah830@comcast.net 360-412-1738

Nowaczyk, Noble Andrew KPSC Shrine Club Secretary nowaczyk.andrew@sbcglobal.net 219-670-7708
Peregrino, WB Percival 117 Bremerton Senior Warden percival.peregrino@gmail.com 619 243-6292
Peregrino-32ndDegr, Bro
Percival BVSR Bodies VENERABLE MASTER

Pierik, WB David Vincent 27 Union City Secty unioncity27@gmail.com 360-490-4695
Pinedo, WB Ed 216 Steadfast Senior Warden yo.pico@gmail.com 860-514-3427
Prieskorn, Bro. Thomas 27 Union City Senior Warden
Pruitt, Cheri JobD43 Bethel Guardian cheriannpruitt@msn.com 360-731-0484
Pursey, VWB Michael R. 5 Franklin Senior Warden deebo_99@yahoo.com 360-908-5354
Pursey-33rdDegr-IGH,
ILL. Michael BVSR Bodies PR SGIG deebo_99@yahoo.com 360-908-5354
Reeder-32ndDgr, Bro
Jason

BVSR Bodies 2nd Lieutenant
Commander

Roe, John JBDKitsap Demolay Chapter Advisor jrroe13@gmail.com 360-627-9723
360-550-8282

Roe, Paige M. JobD20 Bethel Guardian paigmroe@gmail.com 360-362-9583
Ryder, Tammy BCt9 Amaranth Secretary taryder@wavecable.com 360-440-2322
Ryder, VWB Glenn 98 Port Orchard - J. P. Jones SW glenn.ryder98@gmail.com 360.440.2321

Sageser, Scot YORK-RITE Bremerton Secretary
Recorder Kitsap ssageser@gmail.com 360-930-1892

Sageser, Sir Knight Scot KSA Knights of St. Andrew Advisor ssageser@gmail.com 360-930-1892
Sageser, VWB Scot P. 5 Franklin Secretary ssageser@gmail.com 360-930-1892
Sageser-33rdDgr-IGH,
ILL. Scot P. BVSR Bodies General Secretary sectybvsr@gmail.com 360-930-1892

Savage, WB Ron 260 Warren G Harding Secretary webfeet@icloud.com 360-551-2557
Schauer-32ndDgr, Bro
David BVSR Bodies COMMANDER

Seacrest, Bro Joe 260 Warren G Harding SW theamerican1234@gmail.com 360-620-0859

Stanton, MEC Patrick C. YORK-RITE Bremerton Grand High
Priest, Royal Arch highplainsdrifter@rocketmail.com 509-859-2067

Steik, Jeffrey YORK-RITE Bremerton Eminent Cmdr
Stoner, MM1 Orville SI80 Natl Sojourners Commander oestoner@comcast.net 360-286-9668
Thaves, Bro Ben 288 Hood Canal Senior Warden fblplyr76@yahoo.com 360-271-5571
Tidd, WB Darrell 11 Mt Moriah Secretary darrellgtidd@gmail.com 360-791-7605
Voorhees, Vicki OES241 Belfair Chapter Secretary voorhees.vicki@gmail.com 360.876.0307
Waldher, Tina IOR94 Assembly Mother Advisor Mannette.rainbow@gmail.com 206-794-0593
Wilkinson, Chris OES44 PO Chapter Secretary oeswilkinson@wavecable.com 360-443-6330
Wilkinson, WB Larry 98 Port Orchard - J. P. Jones WM wilkinson_larry@ymail.com 360.443.6330
Withers, WB Andy 288 Hood Canal Worshipful Master andy.withers54@gmail.com 360-410-0105
Withers, WB Andy LOA TriCo LOA Pres andy.withers54@gmail.com 360-410-0105
Woods, Bro. Lawrence PH35 PH Hamma-Hamma 35 SW lwoods357@yahoo.com 253-332-2745
Yankosky, Mr. Charles SI80 Natl Sojourners Adjutant cyankosky@yahoo.com 206-780-0563

Yankosky, Mr. Charles SI80 Natl Sojourners
Secretary/Treasurer cyankosky@yahoo.com 206-780-0563

Yankosky, WB C LOA TriCo LOA Secretary cyankosky@yahoo.com 360-286-9385
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